

EVEREST ORGANICS LIMITED

CIN: L24230TG1993PLC015426

Corporate Office: # 1st Floor, Lakeview Plaza, Plot No.127 & 128, Amar Co-operative Society, Opp. Madhapur Police Station Road, Near Durgam Cheruvu, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 033.

Tel: 040-23115956, 40040783, Fax: 91-40-23115954

Grams: "Veerat", E-mail: srihari_everest@rediffmail.com / srihari_everest1@rediffmail.com

Dated: 22.08.2019

EOL/SEC/COMP/036/2019-20

To, Bombay Stock Exchange, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015:

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received from the acquirer M/s. BK Advance Research, LLP, Person Acting in Concert (PAC) wherein one of the Partner in LLP is a Promoter of the Company, in Form 29(2) under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Form C under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

For Evecest Organics Limited

Company Decretary

Encl: As above



Regd. Office & Factory: Aroor Village, Sadasivpet Mandal, Sangareddy Dist.- 502291. (T.S.)

Tel.: 08455 - 250084, 250113/14/15, Fax: 91-08455-250114,

Website: www.everestorganicsltd.com

DR. SRIHARI RAJU SRIKAKARLAPUDI

R/o. Plot No. 127 & 128, 4th Floor, Amar Co-operative Society, Opp. Madhapur Police Station Road, Near Durgam Cheruvu, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500033, Telangana Mobile No. 9440061672; Email ID: drsksraju@gmail.com

Dated: 22.08.2019

To,

Bombay Stock Exchange, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, Maharashtra, India

The Compliance Officer, **Everest Organics Limited,** Aroor Village, Sadasivapet Mandal, Sangareddy (Medak) District, Telangana

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015:

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

With reference to the captioned subject, please note that I, Dr. Srikakarlapudi Srihari Raju, designated partner of M/s. BK Advance Research, LLP, Person Acting in Concert being partner in LLP and Promoter in Everest Organics Limited (hereinafter referred to as "the Company") is hereby submitting this disclosure for the intimation of acquisition of 1100 Equity Shares representing 0.01% of the equity share capital of the Company through open market. In this regard, I hereby submit the disclosure required under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You, Yours' Faithfully

Dr. Sri Kakarlapudi Srihari Raju

Managing Director

DIN: 01593620

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	IO, Person Ac	ting in Concert (CK EXCHANGE	PAC)
Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STO	CK EXCHANGE	
shares of TC are Listed		% w.r.t. total	
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number		
		share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)
 b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) 	915	0.10%	NIL
sale/ Transfer b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	100	0.01%	NIL
d) Total (a+b+c) After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights 90	015	0.11%	NIL

 b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	227		
d) Total (a+b+c)	9015	0.11%	NIL
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	20-08-2019		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 80,000,00 Shares of Rs.		8000000 Equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 80,000,00 Shares of Rs.		o 8000000 Equity
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs. 80,000,00 Shares of Rs.		o 8000000 Equity

On Behalf of Acquirer

SriKakarlanudi Sribari Raju

Place: Hyderabad Date: 22.08.2019

FORM-C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure

Name of the Company: EVEREST ORGANICS LIMITED ISIN of the Company: INE334C01029

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Modes of acquisition/ disposal (open market/	public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se- transfer, ESOPs etc.)	GANICA
Date of allotment advice/ intimation acquisition of shares/sale of shares specify	20.	13
ate of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify	То	12
Date of advacquis	From	11
Securities held ost acquisition/ disposal	No and % of Share holdin g	10
Securities held post acquisition/ disposal	Transa Type of No ction security and % on (For eg. of Type Share. Share (Buy/S Warrant holdin ale/ s, Pledge Converti / ble /Invok res etc.) ed	6
posed	Transa Type ction secon non (Fo Type Sha ale/ s, Pledge Cor//Invok reserved pek//Invok reserved non-pek//Invok reserved non-pe	8
Securities acquired/Disposed	Value	7
ities acq	N o	9
Secur	Type of No Type of Security and % Security y (For of For eg. Share Share Share Holdin Warrant & Stare Stare Share Holdin Warrant & Stare Share Holdin Warrant & Stare Share Holdin Warrant & Stare Sta	ы
urities held prior to equisition/ disposal	i.e %	4
Securities he prior to acquisition/disposal	Type of No securit and of y (For of e.g. Share hold Warran g ts, Conver tible Debent ures etc.)	3
Category of person (Promote rs/KMP/ Directors /immedi		2
Name, PAN, Category Securities held CIN/ DIN & of person address with (Promote acquisition/ contact No. rs/KMP/ disposal disposal disposal disposal		1

						ſ			0000	20.00	22 08 2019	Onen
Others (PAC)	Equity Shares	Equity 7915 Equity Shares (0.10%) Shares	Equity	1100 Equity Shares (0.01%)	1100 1,99,100/ Equity Shares (0.01%)	Buy	Shares	Shares (0.11%)	2019	2019	2019	Market
			N-4		11	11	*	177				
	I										24	
			ı				90					
											j	
									21			
											Já.	
										ŀ		

*Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1) (i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.



Details of Trading in derivatives of the Company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in d	erivatives (Specif	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.)	ures or Options e	tc.)	trade was executed
Types of	Contract		Buy		Sell	
		Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts*lot size)	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
300		•		1	,	BSE Limited

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Signature:

Name: Dr. Sri Kakarlandi Srihadi

Date: 22.08.2019

Place: Hyderabad